

## ABM Industries Schedules Fourth Quarter and Full-Year 2010 Earnings Announcement

## **Company Schedules Investor Webcasts and Briefing**

NEW YORK--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- **ABM Industries Incorporated (NYSE:ABM)** will announce its financial performance for the Company's fourth quarter and full-year earnings for its fiscal year that ended October 31, 2010 on Wednesday, December 15, 2010, after the market closes.

On Thursday, December 16, 2010 at 9:00 a.m. (EST), ABM will host a live webcast of remarks by President and Chief Executive Officer Henrik C. Slipsager and Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer James S. Lusk. A supplemental presentation will accompany the webcast and will be accessible through the Investor Relations portion of ABM's website (www.abm.com) by clicking on the "Presentations" tab.

The webcast will be accessible at: http://investor.abm.com/eventdetail.cfm?EventID=89590

Immediately following the fourth quarter and fiscal year 2010 presentation, ABM will host an Investor Briefing at the Sofitel New York that also will be accessible via the webcast link above. A supplemental presentation will accompany the Investor Briefing and also will be accessible through the Investor Relations portion of ABM's website (<u>www.abm.com</u>) by clicking on the "Presentations" tab. Presentations by management will include the Company's perspective and outlook for 2011, a discussion of the recent acquisition of The Linc Group and the growth opportunity it presents, and a CEO review of the Company's 2010-2014 strategy.

In addition to Mr. Slipsager and Mr. Lusk, ABM management presenting at the Investor Briefing will include: Tracy Price, Executive Vice President and President, ABM Engineering, and David Farwell, Senior Vice President, Investor Relations. Executive Vice Presidents James McClure and Steven Zaccagnini also will be in attendance.

Listeners are asked to be online at least 15 minutes before the earnings webcast to register, as well as to download and install any complimentary audio software that might be required. Following the earnings call and Investor Briefing, the webcasts will be available at the URL listed above for a period of 90 days. Management will respond to questions submitted via the webcast. Details on how to submit questions will be provided at that time.

Telephonic replays will be accessible during the period from two hours to seven days after the call by dialing 800-642-1687 and then entering ID # 29997786.

## **About ABM Industries Incorporated**

ABM Industries Incorporated (NYSE:ABM), which operates through its subsidiaries (collectively "ABM"), is a leading provider of facility services. With fiscal 2009 revenues of approximately \$3.5 billion and more than 95,000 employees, ABM provides janitorial, facility, engineering, parking and security services for thousands of commercial, industrial, government and retail clients across the United States and various international locations. ABM's business services include ABM Janitorial Services, ABM Facility Services, ABM Engineering Services, Ampco System Parking and ABM Security Services. For more information, visit www.abm.com.

ABM Industries Incorporated Investors & Analysts: David Farwell, 212-297-9792 <u>dfarwell@abm.com</u> Media: Tony Mitchell, 212-297-9828 <u>tony.mitchell@abm.com</u>

Source: ABM Industries Incorporated

News Provided by Acquire Media